



City of Kettering
Bid Tabulation
 04-124 Asphalt Overlay 2024

Description 5218-77750

Bid Summary

(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	\$1,525,886.34	Displayed
(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.	\$1,563,175.99	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,591,640.51	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - CIP Funding									
0010	202-3020	SF	1,336.000	\$7.000	\$9,352.00	\$5.500	\$7,348.00	\$6.000	\$8,016.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0020	202-2000	FOOT	167.000	\$26.000	\$4,342.00	\$13.750	\$2,296.25	\$25.000	\$4,175.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0030	253-1010	SY	148.000	\$125.000	\$18,500.00	\$100.000	\$14,800.00	\$150.000	\$22,200.00
PAVEMENT REPAIRS, FULL DEPTH, AS PER PLAN									
0040	254-1000	SY	62,000.890	\$3.100	\$192,202.76	\$2.350	\$145,702.09	\$3.250	\$201,502.89
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE									
0050	407-2000	GAL	6,200.000	\$3.000	\$18,600.00	\$1.000	\$6,200.00	\$3.000	\$18,600.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0060	441-1100	TON	6,527.190	\$98.000	\$639,664.62	\$110.000	\$717,990.90	\$110.000	\$717,990.90
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0070	441-1000	TON	499.280	\$98.000	\$48,929.44	\$105.000	\$52,424.40	\$110.000	\$54,920.80
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0080	608A-1001	SF	977.000	\$12.000	\$11,724.00	\$11.000	\$10,747.00	\$10.000	\$9,770.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0090	608A-3001	SF	185.000	\$24.000	\$4,440.00	\$21.000	\$3,885.00	\$16.000	\$2,960.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0100	608A-3082	SF	72.000	\$78.000	\$5,616.00	\$42.250	\$3,042.00	\$40.000	\$2,880.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0110	609-1091	LF	167.000	\$85.000	\$14,195.00	\$55.000	\$9,185.00	\$50.000	\$8,350.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0120	611-2810	EACH	20.000	\$300.000	\$6,000.00	\$650.000	\$13,000.00	\$300.000	\$6,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0130	611-2825	EACH	5.000	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$900.000	\$4,500.00	\$800.000	\$4,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0140	611-2826	EACH	5.000	\$1,400.000	\$7,000.00	\$1,400.000	\$7,000.00	\$1,200.000	\$6,000.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
0150	614-1000	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$35,500.000	\$35,500.00	\$35,000.000	\$35,000.00	\$16,449.330	\$16,449.33
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
0160	644-1802	FOOT	100.000	\$2.500	\$250.00	\$2.150	\$215.00	\$2.500	\$250.00
CHANNELIZING LINE 6" (FOOT)									
0170	901-6375	EACH	5.000	\$70.000	\$350.00	\$300.000	\$1,500.00	\$200.000	\$1,000.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0180	901-6380	EACH	2.000	\$650.000	\$1,300.00	\$800.000	\$1,600.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0190	902-2010	EACH	5.000	\$300.000	\$1,500.00	\$900.000	\$4,500.00	\$300.000	\$1,500.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0200	902-2015	EACH	2.000	\$1,200.000	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.000	\$2,800.00	\$600.000	\$1,200.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
0210	902-2020	EACH	2.000	\$1,600.000	\$3,200.00	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$700.000	\$1,400.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2B									
21 items			Section Totals:	\$1,030,065.82		\$1,047,735.64		\$1,090,364.92	
Section: 2 - Woodman									
0220	202-3020	SF	570.000	\$7.000	\$3,990.00	\$5.500	\$3,135.00	\$6.000	\$3,420.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0230	202-2000	FOOT	60.000	\$26.000	\$1,560.00	\$13.750	\$825.00	\$25.000	\$1,500.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0240	202-5000	EACH	141.000	\$10.000	\$1,410.00	\$15.000	\$2,115.00	\$5.000	\$705.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED									
0250	254-1000	SY	13,566.330	\$3.100	\$42,055.62	\$2.350	\$31,880.88	\$3.250	\$44,090.57
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE									
0260	407-2000	GAL	2,714.000	\$3.000	\$8,142.00	\$1.000	\$2,714.00	\$3.000	\$8,142.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0270	441-1100	TON	1,187.050	\$98.000	\$116,330.90	\$110.000	\$130,575.50	\$110.000	\$130,575.50
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0280	441-1000	TON	791.370	\$98.000	\$77,554.26	\$105.000	\$83,093.85	\$110.000	\$87,050.70
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0290	608A-1001	SF	355.000	\$12.000	\$4,260.00	\$11.000	\$3,905.00	\$10.000	\$3,550.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0300	608A-3001	SF	206.000	\$24.000	\$4,944.00	\$21.000	\$4,326.00	\$16.000	\$3,296.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0310	608A-3082	SF	40.000	\$78.000	\$3,120.00	\$42.250	\$1,690.00	\$40.000	\$1,600.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0320	609-1091	LF	60.000	\$85.000	\$5,100.00	\$55.000	\$3,300.00	\$50.000	\$3,000.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0330	611-2810	EACH	2.000	\$300.000	\$600.00	\$900.000	\$1,800.00	\$300.000	\$600.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0340	614-1000	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$18,755.000	\$18,755.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
0350	621-1000	EACH	63.000	\$43.000	\$2,709.00	\$42.200	\$2,658.60	\$30.000	\$1,890.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED									
0360	621-2000	EACH	62.000	\$43.000	\$2,666.00	\$42.200	\$2,616.40	\$30.000	\$1,860.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, YELLOW-YELLOW									
0370	621-3000	EACH	16.000	\$43.000	\$688.00	\$42.200	\$675.20	\$30.000	\$480.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE									
0380	632-6300	EACH	4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,490.000	\$5,960.00	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.00
DETECTOR LOOP									
0390	644-1300	MILE	0.820	\$1,600.000	\$1,312.00	\$1,595.000	\$1,307.90	\$3,500.000	\$2,870.00
LANE LINE, 6" WHITE									
0400	644-3000	EACH	7.000	\$120.000	\$840.00	\$116.000	\$812.00	\$200.000	\$1,400.00
LANE ARROW									
0410	644-1802	FOOT	650.000	\$2.500	\$1,625.00	\$2.150	\$1,397.50	\$2.500	\$1,625.00
CHANNELIZING LINE 6" (FOOT)									
0420	644-1501	MILE	0.250	\$5,800.000	\$1,450.00	\$5,800.000	\$1,450.00	\$3,800.000	\$950.00
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE SOLID (MILE)									
0430	644-1600	MILE	0.800	\$5,800.000	\$4,640.00	\$5,800.000	\$4,640.00	\$3,800.000	\$3,040.00
CENTER LINE, DOUBLE BROKEN & SOLID (MILE)									
0440	644-2200	FOOT	480.000	\$3.650	\$1,752.00	\$3.650	\$1,752.00	\$3.500	\$1,680.00
CROSSWALK LINE, 12"									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0450	644-2100	FOOT	130.000	\$7.500	\$975.00	\$7.250	\$942.50	\$5.000	\$650.00
STOP LINE, 24"									
0460	901-6375	EACH	2.000	\$70.000	\$140.00	\$300.000	\$600.00	\$200.000	\$400.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0470	902-2010	EACH	1.000	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$900.000	\$900.00	\$300.000	\$300.00
SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
26 items			Section Totals:	\$312,918.78		\$320,072.33		\$334,474.77	
Section: 3 - Dixie									
0480	202-3020	SF	354.000	\$7.000	\$2,478.00	\$5.500	\$1,947.00	\$6.000	\$2,124.00
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER)									
0490	202-2000	FOOT	46.000	\$26.000	\$1,196.00	\$13.750	\$632.50	\$25.000	\$1,150.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED									
0500	202-5000	EACH	40.000	\$10.000	\$400.00	\$15.000	\$600.00	\$5.000	\$200.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVED									
0510	254-1000	SY	5,540.560	\$3.100	\$17,175.74	\$3.250	\$18,006.82	\$3.250	\$18,006.82
PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE									
0520	407-2000	GAL	1,108.000	\$3.000	\$3,324.00	\$1.000	\$1,108.00	\$3.000	\$3,324.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0530	441-1100	TON	484.800	\$98.000	\$47,510.40	\$115.000	\$55,752.00	\$110.000	\$53,328.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0540	441-1000	TON	323.200	\$98.000	\$31,673.60	\$110.000	\$35,552.00	\$110.000	\$35,552.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0550	608A-1001	SF	173.000	\$12.000	\$2,076.00	\$11.000	\$1,903.00	\$10.000	\$1,730.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0560	608A-3001	SF	177.000	\$24.000	\$4,248.00	\$21.000	\$3,717.00	\$16.000	\$2,832.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0570	608A-3082	SF	32.000	\$78.000	\$2,496.00	\$42.250	\$1,352.00	\$40.000	\$1,280.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0580	609-1091	LF	46.000	\$85.000	\$3,910.00	\$55.000	\$2,530.00	\$50.000	\$2,300.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND, INCLUDING ASPHALT RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN									
0590	611-2810	EACH	1.000	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$900.000	\$900.00	\$300.000	\$300.00
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0600	614-1000	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$7,500.000	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
0610	621-1000	EACH	35.000	\$43.000	\$1,505.00	\$42.200	\$1,477.00	\$30.000	\$1,050.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, WHITE-RED									
0620	621-3000	EACH	5.000	\$43.000	\$215.00	\$42.200	\$211.00	\$30.000	\$150.00
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TWO-WAY, BLUE-BLUE									
0630	632-6300	EACH	4.000	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.00	\$1,490.000	\$5,960.00	\$1,200.000	\$4,800.00
DETECTOR LOOP									
0640	644-1300	MILE	0.310	\$1,600.000	\$496.00	\$1,595.000	\$494.45	\$2,500.000	\$775.00
LANE LINE, 6" WHITE									
0650	644-3000	EACH	1.000	\$120.000	\$120.00	\$116.000	\$116.00	\$200.000	\$200.00
LANE ARROW									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0660	644-1802	FOOT	155.000	\$2.500	\$387.50	\$2.150	\$333.25	\$2.500	\$387.50
CHANNELIZING LINE 6" (FOOT)									
0670	644-2200	FOOT	100.000	\$3.650	\$365.00	\$3.650	\$365.00	\$3.500	\$350.00
CROSSWALK LINE, 12"									
0680	901-6375	EACH	3.000	\$70.000	\$210.00	\$300.000	\$900.00	\$200.000	\$600.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 1									
0690	901-6380	EACH	1.000	\$650.000	\$650.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$600.000	\$600.00
WATER VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, TYPE 2A									
22 items	Section Totals:			\$134,236.24		\$159,657.02		\$141,039.32	
Section: 4 - Lincoln Park Blvd and Waltham Ave Median Reconstruction									
0700	201-1200	EACH	1.000	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
TREE & STUMP REMOVAL, 24"-35"									
0710	202-2001	FOOT	200.000	\$18.000	\$3,600.00	\$13.750	\$2,750.00	\$25.000	\$5,000.00
CONCRETE CURB REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0720	203A-1101	CY	48.000	\$95.000	\$4,560.00	\$90.000	\$4,320.00	\$30.000	\$1,440.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT, INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PIPE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 8"									
0730	204-1000	SY	126.000	\$8.000	\$1,008.00	\$5.000	\$630.00	\$2.250	\$283.50
SUBGRADE COMPACTION									
0740	301-1000	TON	37.000	\$275.000	\$10,175.00	\$150.000	\$5,550.00	\$90.000	\$3,330.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (449)									
0750	304-1000	TON	63.000	\$95.000	\$5,985.00	\$70.000	\$4,410.00	\$50.000	\$3,150.00
AGGREGATE BASE									

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.		(2) John R. Jurgensen Co.		Engineer's Estimate	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
0760	407-2000	GAL	51.000	\$3.500	\$178.50	\$1.000	\$51.00	\$3.000	\$153.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT									
0770	441-1100	TON	11.000	\$98.000	\$1,078.00	\$250.000	\$2,750.00	\$110.000	\$1,210.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), PG64-22 (1.5")									
0780	441-1000	TON	7.000	\$98.000	\$686.00	\$250.000	\$1,750.00	\$110.000	\$770.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1 (449), (1")									
0790	609-1500	FOOT	110.000	\$82.000	\$9,020.00	\$55.000	\$6,050.00	\$30.000	\$3,300.00
ODOT TYPE 4-C CONCRETE CURB									
0800	614-1000	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC									
0810	653-0300	TON	2.000	\$100.000	\$200.00	\$150.000	\$300.00	\$40.000	\$80.00
TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED, 4" DEPTH									
0820	659-0100	SY	15.000	\$25.000	\$375.00	\$10.000	\$150.00	\$3.000	\$45.00
SEEDING AND MULCHING									
13 items	Section Totals:				\$48,665.50		\$35,711.00		\$25,761.50
82 items	Totals:				\$1,525,886.34		\$1,563,175.99		\$1,591,640.51